Contributors

Contents

Acknowledgments

Chapter 1.

Chapter 2.

Chapter 3.

Chapter 4.

Chapter 5.

Chapter 6.

Introduction
Francine D. Blau and Ronald G. Ehrenberg

Career and Family: College Women Look to the Past
Claudia Goldin

Commentary: lleen A. De Vault
Myra H. Strober

Labor Supply Effects of State
Maternity Leave Legislation
Jacob Alex Klerman and Arleen Leibowitz

Commentary: Lawrence F. Katz
Marjorie Honig

Working Mothers Then and Now:

A Cross-Cohort Analysis of the Effects
of Maternity Leave on Women'’s Pay
Jane Waldfogel

Commentary: Rebecca M. Blank
Paula England

Parental Leave Policies in Europe and
North America
Christopher J. Ruhm and Jackqueline L. Teague

Commentary: Jonathan Gruber
Marianne A. Ferber

Work Norms and Professional Labor Markets
Renee M. Landers, James B. Rebitzer,
and Lowell J. Taylor

Commentary: Michael Waldman
Janice Fanning Madden

vii

20

59
61

65

86
89

92

127
130

133

157
162

166

203
206



Chapter 7.

Chapter 8.

References

Index

Contents

Early Career Supervisor Gender and the
Labor Market Outcomes of Young Workers
Donna S. Rothstein

Commentary: Solomon W. Polachek
Cordelia W. Reimers
Three Perspectives on Policy

Work and Family Benefits:
Olivia S. Mitchell

Work-Family Policies and Equality Between

Women and Men:
Barbara R. Bergmann

The Role of Child Care and Parental Leave Policies
in Supporting Family and Work Activities:

H. Elizabeth Peters

210

256
264

269

277

280

285
297



