Contents

Acknowledgments			ix
Chapter 1.	Introduction Francine D. Blau a	nd Ronald G. Ehrenberg	1
Chapter 2.	Career and Family: Claudia Goldin	College Women Look to the Past	20
	Commentary:	lleen A. De Vault Myra H. Strober	59 61
Chapter 3.	Labor Supply Effects of State Maternity Leave Legislation Jacob Alex Klerman and Arleen Leibowitz		65
	Commentary:	Lawrence F. Katz Marjorie Honig	86 89
Chapter 4.	Working Mothers Then and Now: A Cross-Cohort Analysis of the Effects of Maternity Leave on Women's Pay Jane Waldfogel		92
	Commentary:	Rebecca M. Blank Paula England	127 130
Chapter 5.	Parental Leave Policies in Europe and North America Christopher J. Ruhm and Jackqueline L. Teague		133
	Commentary:	Jonathan Gruber Marianne A. Ferber	157 162
Chapter 6.	Work Norms and Professional Labor Markets Renee M. Landers, James B. Rebitzer, and Lowell J. Taylor		
	Commentary:	Michael Waldman Janice Fanning Madden	203 206

Contents

Chapter 7.	Early Career Supervisor Gender and the Labor Market Outcomes of Young Workers Donna S. Rothstein	210	
	Commentary: Solomon W. Polachek Cordelia W. Reimers	256 264	
Chapter 8.	Three Perspectives on Policy		
	Work and Family Benefits: Olivia S. Mitchell		
	Work-Family Policies and Equality Between Women and Men: Barbara R. Bergmann	277	
	The Role of Child Care and Parental Leave Policies in Supporting Family and Work Activities:		
	H. Elizabeth Peters	280	
References		285	
Index		297	